OF \$40.00 5180689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Min Zhou		04/19/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gu Su Qu Yue Ling Mao Yi Shang Hang	
Street Address: Ren Min Lu 3188 Hao, 10 Zhuang 1202 Shi		
City:	Suzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5180689	OVERMONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0086-18951102717 **Email:** counselor@ewayt.com

Correspondent Name: Min Zhou

Address Line 1: 10-1107 Wanda Plaza, No.3188 Renmin Road

Address Line 4: Suzhou, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Min Zhou
SIGNATURE:	/Min Zhou/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

No. 20170419

Date: Apr. 19, 2017

WHEREAS, __Min Zhou __(the "Assignor"), whose address is __10-_1107 Wanda Plaza, No. 3188 Renmin Road, Suzhou, China__, is the proprietor of the trademark "Overmont" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.__5180689__; WHEREAS, __Gu Su Qu Yue Ling Mao Yi Shang Hang__(the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of People's Republic of China, located at _Ren Min Lu 3188 Hao, 10 Zhuang 1202 Shi, Suzhou, 215000 China__, desires to acquire such mark and the registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor and Assignee enter into a trademark assignment agreement and hereto agree as follows:

- The Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in the Territory, together with the good will of the business symbolized by this mark.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that:
 - (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;
 - (ii) Assignor has not licensed the Mark to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark rights with respect to the Mark to any other person or entity;
 - (iii) There are no liens or security interests against the Mark.
 - (iv) to the Assignor's best knowledge, there are no parties who are using the Trademark, own registrations or pending applications for registration of the Trademark and there are no pending cases before the court or national authorities, which may adversely affect the Trademark.
- 3. The Assignor shall furnish the Assignee with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademark, which may be required to perfect title in the Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0072

in the Assignee. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement shall be submitted to the USPTO for transferring ownership.

- 4. The assignment of the Trademark from the Assignor to the Assignee shall not cause any infringement of industrial property rights of any third party in the Territory.
- 5. The assignment fee is RMB_10,000_. The Assignor must pay the fee within __Three__ days via bank transfer after effective date of this agreement.
- 6. After the Effective Date, Assignor agrees to make no further use of the Mark or any mark confusingly similar thereto, anywhere in the world, except as may be expressly authorized by the parties in writing, and Assignor agrees to not challenge Assignee's use or ownership, or validity of the Mark.
- 7. Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or breach, termination of invalidity hereof shall be settled through bona fide negotiations between the Parties.
- 9. This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of People's Republic of China.
- 10. Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on this day of 19.04.2017 .

š	ì	SS	ig	n	38	ř	

Signature: YW

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Assignee:

Signature:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 04/19/2017